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: ) . EXHIBIT A
‘Isantd ROS& Schedule of Parking User Fees
[ FORRINE effective 2/1/19
Category Unit Rate
PARKING METERS
Meter Rate Premium Zone Hour $1.50
Value Zone Hour $1.00
Motorcycle Space Hour $0.50
Meter Cover Premium Zone Day $15.00
Value Zone Day $12.00
PARKING PERMITS
Garage 1 Non-Reserved Monthly $62.00
521 7th Street Low Wage Employee Permit $31.00
Garage 3 Reserved $135.00
735 5th Street Non-Reserved $70.00
Garage 5 Reserved $160.00
625 3rd Street
Garage 9 Reserved $160.00
97 D Street Non-Reserved $95.00
Garage 12 Reserved $140.00
555 1st Street Non-Reserved $62.00
Low Wage Employee Permit $31.00
Transit Commuter Permit $31.00
Lot 2 - 521 5th Street Non-Reserved $95.00
Lot 6 - 4 E Street Non-Reserved $62.00
Lot 7 - 769 2nd Street Non-Reserved $85.00
Lot 10 - 730 5th Street Non-Reserved $160.00
Lot 13 - 207 3rd Street Non-Reserved $50.00
Lot 14 - 206 5th Street Non-Reserved $50.00
Lot D - 9 4th Street Non-Reserved $85.00
Morgan Street Non-Reserved $30.00
Residential Annual $20.00
Commercial Loading Zone Jan '18 - Dec '19 $114.00

GARAGE HOURLY RATE

Garages 1 and 12
Garages 3and 9
Garage 5

Maximum Daily Rate

S1 Vouchers
S5 Vouchers
S1 Discount Bundle

Garages 1 and 12
Garages 3and 9
Garage 5

All Garages

All Garages

All Garages

Hour
Hour
Hour

Day
Day
Day
40
20
100

First hour free,
then $S0.50
$0.75

$1.00

$6.00
$8.00
$10.00
$40.00
$100
$85.00
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