

EXHIBIT A Schedule of Parking User Fees effective 2/1/19

	Category	Unit	Rate
PARKING METERS			
Meter Rate	Premium Zone	Hour	\$1.50
	Value Zone	Hour	\$1.00
	Motorcycle Space	Hour	\$0.50
	Motorcycle Space	Hour	\$0.50
Meter Cover	Premium Zone	Day	\$15.00
	Value Zone	Day	\$12.00
PARKING PERMITS			
Garage 1	Non-Reserved	Monthly	\$62.00
521 7th Street	Low Wage Employee Permit	·	\$31.00
Garage 3	Reserved		\$135.00
735 5th Street	Non-Reserved		\$70.00
Garage 5	Reserved		\$160.00
625 3rd Street			7
Garage 9	Reserved		\$160.00
97 D Street	Non-Reserved		\$95.00
Garage 12	Reserved		\$140.00
555 1st Street	Non-Reserved		\$62.00
	Low Wage Employee Permit		\$31.00
	Transit Commuter Permit		\$31.00
	Transit commuter i crime		γ31.00
Lot 2 - 521 5th Street	Non-Reserved		\$95.00
Lot 6 - 4 E Street	Non-Reserved		\$62.00
Lot 7 - 769 2nd Street	Non-Reserved		\$85.00
Lot 10 - 730 5th Street	Non-Reserved		\$160.00
Lot 13 - 207 3rd Street	Non-Reserved		\$50.00
Lot 14 - 206 5th Street	Non-Reserved		\$50.00
Lot D - 9 4th Street	Non-Reserved		\$85.00
Morgan Street	Non-Reserved		\$30.00
Residential		Annual	\$20.00
Commercial Loading Zone		Jan '18 - Dec '19	\$114.00
GARAGE HOURLY RATE			7-2-3355
			First hour free,
Garages 1 and 12		Hour	then \$0.50
Garages 3 and 9		Hour	\$0.75
Garage 5		Hour	\$1.00
Maximum Daily Rate	Garages 1 and 12	Day	\$6.00
	Garages 3 and 9	Day	\$8.00
	Garage 5	Day	\$10.00
\$1 Vouchers	All Garages	40	\$40.00
\$5 Vouchers	All Garages	20	\$100
\$1 Discount Bundle	All Garages	100	\$85.00